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Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

4/8/2016 Arkansas Agriculture 

Department

Country of Origin Labeling Retail Surveillance Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$45,800

$0

$0

$45,800

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/29/2016 Arkansas Agriculture 

Department

This program provides certification cost share 

assistance of no more than 75% of the cost of 

certification, up to a maximum of $750 per year, 

to producers and handlers of organic agricultural 

products.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$25,600

$0

$0

$25,600

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/5/2016 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

Public Assistance Program Arkansas, Ashley, 

Bradley, Calhoun, 

Chicot, Cleveland, 

Columbia, Desha, 

Lincoln, Ouachita, 

Phillips, and Prairie 

Counties in Arkansas

Federal Emergency 

Management Agency 

(FEMA)

$15,000,000

$2,500,000

$2,500,000

$20,000,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/22/2016 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Particulate Matter 2.5 (PM 2.5) Ambient Air 

Monitoring Program

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$564,000

$0

$0

$564,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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6/23/2016 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Clean Water Act, 604(b), Ambient Monitoring Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$100,000

$0

$0

$100,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/13/2016 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Arkansas State Office of Rural Health and Primary 

Care

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services/Health 

Resources & Services 

Admin

$172,000

$0

$548,868

$720,868

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

4/6/2016 Arkansas Department of 

Health/Womens Health 

Section

A program that is designed to educate 

adolescents on abstinence and contraception to 

prevent pregnancy and sexually transmitted 

infections.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health and Human 

Services, Adm. For 

Children & Families

$486,466

$0

$0

$486,466

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/16/2016 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Aquatic Resources Education Program (F-66-17) Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$268,500

$0

$89,500

$358,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/17/2016 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Frog Bayou Wildlife Management Area Land 

Acquisition

Crawford County, 

Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$4,629,500

$0

$1,543,166

$6,172,666

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/30/2016 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Game Check System (W-105-R-7) Project. Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$225,000

$0

$75,000

$300,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/30/2016 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Deer Management Technical Assistance (W-108-T-

6)

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$90,000

$0

$30,000

$120,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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6/29/2016 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Southeastern Cooperative Fish Genetics (F-105-13) Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$12,075

$0

$16,100

$28,175

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/29/2016 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Stream/Aquatic Habitat Evaluation, Planning and 

Rehabilitation (F-106-13)

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$187,500

$0

$62,500

$250,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/8/2016 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Ed Gordon Point Remove Wildlife Management 

Area Land Acquisition.

Conway County, 

Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$410,000

$0

$136,666

$546,666

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/29/2016 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

River Basins Study (FW-6-43) Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$116,250

$0

$38,750

$155,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

4/1/2016 Arkansas Livestock and 

Poultry Commission

Animal Health Technical Services. Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/Animal & 

Plant Health Inspection 

Service

$280,000

$0

$0

$280,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

4/1/2016 Arkansas Livestock and 

Poultry Commission

Umbrella Agreement Program in Arkansas Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/Animal & 

Plant Health Inspection 

Service

$540,630

$0

$0

$540,630

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/27/2016 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

The activities as described in the work plan will 

support the State Non-Point Source Pollution 

Management Plan and will be performed in 

Priority Watersheds as defined by the State of 

Arkansas.

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$3,057,000

$2,497,387

$0

$5,554,387

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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4/19/2016 DHS/Div of Community 

Service & Nonprofit 

Support - AR Service 

Commission

State Administrative Grant. Statewide Corporation for 

National and 

Community Service

$250,000

$59,398

$190,602

$500,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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