## **ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION**

# **Office of Intergovernmental Services**

### **STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2016**

#### QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

#### 2ndQUARTER OF 2016

#### (A.C.A. § 19-7-604)

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
4/8/2016	Arkansas Agriculture Department	Country of Origin Labeling Retail Surveillance	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$45,800
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$45,800
6/29/2016	Arkansas Agriculture Department	This program provides certification cost share assistance of no more than 75% of the cost of certification, up to a maximum of \$750 per year, to producers and handlers of organic agricultural products.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$25,600
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$25,600
6/5/2016	Arkansas Department of Emergency Management	Public Assistance Program	Arkansas, Ashley, Bradley, Calhoun, Chicot, Cleveland, Columbia, Desha, Lincoln, Ouachita, Phillips, and Prairie Counties in Arkansas	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal	\$15,000,000
					State In-Kind	\$2,500,000
					State Cash	\$2,500,000
					Total	\$20,000,000
c /22 /201 c						¢564.000
6/22/2016	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	Particulate Matter 2.5 (PM 2.5) Ambient Air Monitoring Program	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$564,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$564,000

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
6/23/2016	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	Clean Water Act, 604(b), Ambient Monitoring	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$100,000 \$0 \$0 \$100,000
6/13/2016	Arkansas Department of Health	Arkansas State Office of Rural Health and Primary Care	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services/Health Resources & Services Admin	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$172,000 \$0 \$548,868 \$720,868
4/6/2016	Arkansas Department of Health/Womens Health Section	A program that is designed to educate adolescents on abstinence and contraception to prevent pregnancy and sexually transmitted infections.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Adm. For Children & Families	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$486,466 \$0 \$0 \$486,466
6/16/2016	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Aquatic Resources Education Program (F-66-17)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$268,500 \$0 \$89,500 \$358,000
6/17/2016	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Frog Bayou Wildlife Management Area Land Acquisition	Crawford County, Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$4,629,500 \$0 \$1,543,166 \$6,172,666
6/30/2016	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Game Check System (W-105-R-7) Project.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$225,000 \$0 \$75,000 \$300,000
6/30/2016	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Deer Management Technical Assistance (W-108-T- 6)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$90,000 \$0 \$30,000 \$120,000

6/29/2016 Arkansas Game and Fish Southeastern Cooperative Fish Genetics (F-105-13) Statewide U.S. Department of Federal	
	\$12,075
Commission Interior/Fish & Wildlife State In-	Kind \$0
State Ca	h \$16,100
Total	\$28,175
6/29/2016 Arkansas Game and Fish Stream/Aquatic Habitat Evaluation, Planning and Statewide U.S. Department of Federal	\$187,500
Commission Rehabilitation (F-106-13) Interior/Fish & Wildlife State In-	Kind \$0
Service State Ca	h \$62,500
Total	\$250,000
6/8/2016 Arkansas Game and Fish Ed Gordon Point Remove Wildlife Management Conway County, U.S. Department of Federal	\$410,000
Commission Area Land Acquisition. Arkansas Interior/Fish & Wildlife State In-	Kind \$0
State Ca	h \$136,666
Total	\$546,666
6/29/2016 Arkansas Game and Fish River Basins Study (FW-6-43) Statewide U.S. Department of Federal	\$116,250
Commission Interior/Fish & Wildlife State In-	Kind \$0
State Ca	h \$38,750
Total	\$155,000
4/1/2016 Arkansas Livestock and Animal Health Technical Services. Statewide U.S. Department of Federal	\$280,000
Poultry Commission Agriculture/Animal & State In- Plant Health Inspection	Kind <b>\$0</b>
Service State Ca	h <b>\$0</b>
Total	\$280,000
4/1/2016 Arkansas Livestock and Umbrella Agreement Program in Arkansas Statewide U.S. Department of Federal	\$540,630
Poultry Commission Agriculture/Animal & State In- Plant Health Inspection	Kind \$0
Service State Ca	h <b>\$0</b>
Total	\$540,630
6/27/2016 Arkansas Natural Resources The activities as described in the work plan will Statewide U.S. Environmental Federal	\$3,057,000
Commission support the State Non-Point Source Pollution Protection Agency State In- Management Plan and will be performed in	Kind \$2,497,387
Priority Watersheds as defined by the State of State Ca	h <b>\$0</b>
Arkansas. Total	\$5,554,387

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
4/19/2016	DHS/Div of Community Service & Nonprofit Support - AR Service Commission	State Administrative Grant.	Statewide	Corporation for National and Community Service	Federal	\$250,000
					State In-Kind	\$59,398
					State Cash	\$190,602
					Total	\$500,000

--- END OF RECORDS ---